

Town of Johnstown

TOWN COUNCIL AGENDA COMMUNICATIONS

AGENDA DATE:	October 3, 2022
SUBJECT:	Acknowledgement of Receipt of 2023 Budget
ATTACHMENTS:	 Resolution 2022-39 FY 2023 Preliminary Budget
PRESENTED BY:	Devon McCarty, Interim Finance Director

AGENDA ITEM DESCRIPTION:

The Town of Johnstown Municipal Code, Section 4-2 states that "No later than October 15 of each year, the Town Manager, as designated by the Town Council and required by Colorado Law, shall submit to the Town Council the proposed annual budget for the ensuing fiscal year." The attached Resolution 2022-41 acknowledges that the Council was in receipt of the preliminary 2023 Budget document prior to the required date as the document was presented to the Council at two separate work sessions, held on September 6, 2022 and September 26, 2022.

The budget in its entirety has been included with this resolution and will be made available to the public for inspection at Town Hall and on the Town's website.

LEGAL ADVICE:

The Town Attorney drafted the Resolution.

FINANCIAL ADVICE:

NA

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve Resolution 2022-39 acknowledging receipt of the FY 2023 preliminary budget document.

The Community That Cares

www.TownofJohnstown.com P: 970.587.4664 | 450 S. Parish Ave, Johnstown CO | F: 970.587.0141

SUGGESTED MOTIONS:

For Approval: I move to approve Resolution 2022-39 acknowledging receipt of the FY 2023 Preliminary Budget.

For Denial: I move to deny Resolution 2022-39 as presented.

Reviewed and Approved for Presentation,

Town Manager